Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY
FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016

LAND

VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS

SECURED PROPERTY

LOCALLY ASSESSED 202,871,897,854
STATE ASSESSED
UNITARY 722,065,814
NON UNITARY 107,317,393

IMPROVEMENTS

ASSESSED VALUATIONS

PERSONAL
PROPERTY

236,221,953,119

8,688,790,332
691,827,065

TOTAL SECURED 203,701,281,061

245,602,570,516

2,213,294,145

1,354,195,402
437,972

441,307,145,118

10,765,051,548
799,582,430

3,567,927,519

452,871,779,096

REGULAR
EXEMPTIONS

GROSS LESS
REGULAR
EXEMPTIONS

HOME
OWNERS
EXEMPTIONS

GROSS LESS

ALL EXEMPTIONS

13,374,474,272

0
0

13,374,474,272

427,932,670,846

10,765,051,548
799,582,430

439,497,304,824

3,428,572,997

0
0

3,428,572,997

424,504,097,849

10,765,051,548
799,582,430

436,068,731,827

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED 0

TOTAL SECURED &

UNSECURED 203,701,281,061

VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)

SECURED PROPERTY

LOCALLY ASSESSED 62,903,838,535
STATE ASSESSED
NON UNITARY 16,845,215

3,695,989,104

11,923,467,360

15,619,456,464

1,801,251,391

13,818,205,073

2,391,227

13,815,813,846

249,298,559,620

74,008,967,071

409,222,029

TOTAL SECURED 62,920,683,750

74,418,189,100

15,491,394,879

229,617,273
0

229,617,273

468,491,235,560

137,142,422,879
426,067,244

137,568,490,123

15,175,725,663

3,069,636,391
0

3,069,636,391

453,315,509,897

134,072,786,488
426,067,244

134,498,853,732

3.430,964,224

1,239,961,773
0

1,239,961,773

449,884,545,673

132,832,824,715
426,067,244

133,258,891,959

UNSECURED PROPERTY
LOCALLY ASSESSED

[«

TOTAL SECURED &

UNSECURED 62,920,683,750

813,611,266

2,192,083,606

3,005,694,872

270,373,359

2,735,321,513

75,231,800,366

2,421.,700,879

140,574,184,995

3,340,009,750

137,234,175,245

(=)

1,239,961,773

2,735,321,513

135,994,213,472

(A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY,
SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.
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