Table 3

ASSESSED VALUATIONS - COUNTY WIDE AND COUNTY LIBRARY FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016

	<u>LAND</u>	ASSESSED V	ALUATIONS PERSONAL <u>PROPERTY</u>	TOTAL GROSS	REGULAR EXEMPTIONS	GROSS LESS REGULAR EXEMPTIONS	HOME OWNERS EXEMPTIONS	GROSS LESS ALL EXEMPTIONS
VALUATION FOR COUNTY WIDE FUNDS								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	202,871,897,854	236,221,953,119	2,213,294,145	441,307,145,118	13,374,474,272	427,932,670,846	3,428,572,997	424,504,097,849
UNITARY NON UNITARY	722,065,814 107,317,393	8,688,790,332 <u>691,827,065</u>	1,354,195,402 <u>437,972</u>	10,765,051,548 <u>799,582,430</u>	0 <u>0</u>	10,765,051,548 <u>799,582,430</u>	0 <u>0</u>	10,765,051,548 <u>799,582,430</u>
TOTAL SECURED	203,701,281,061	245,602,570,516	3,567,927,519	452,871,779,096	13,374,474,272	439,497,304,824	3,428,572,997	436,068,731,827
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>o</u>	3,695,989,104	11,923,467,360	15,619,456,464	1,801,251,391	13,818,205,073	2,391,227	13,815,813,846
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	203,701,281,061	249,298,559,620	<u>15,491,394,879</u>	468,491,235,560	15,175,725,663	453,315,509,897	3,430,964,224	449,884,545,673
VALUATION FOR COUNTY LIBRARY (A)								
SECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED STATE ASSESSED	62,903,838,535	74,008,967,071	229,617,273	137,142,422,879	3,069,636,391	134,072,786,488	1,239,961,773	132,832,824,715
NON UNITARY	16,845,215	409,222,029	<u>0</u>	426,067,244	<u>0</u>	426,067,244	<u>0</u>	426,067,244
TOTAL SECURED	62,920,683,750	74,418,189,100	229,617,273	137,568,490,123	3,069,636,391	134,498,853,732	1,239,961,773	133,258,891,959
UNSECURED PROPERTY LOCALLY ASSESSED	<u>o</u>	<u>813,611,266</u>	<u>2,192,083,606</u>	3,005,694,872	270,373,359	2,735,321,513	<u>0</u>	2,735,321,513
TOTAL SECURED & UNSECURED	62,920,683,750	75,231,800,366	2,421,700,879	140,574,184,995	3,340,009,750	137,234,175,245	1,239,961,773	135,994,213,472

⁽A) THE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVES ALL UNINCORPORATED AREAS AND THE CITIES OF DEL MAR, EL CAJON, ENCINITAS, IMPERIAL BEACH, LA MESA, LEMON GROVE, POWAY, SAN MARCOS, SANTEE, SOLANA BEACH, AND VISTA.